Subrecipient Contract No. 37535
Amendment No. 1

The above referenced Subrecipient Agreement between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Bureau of Housing and Community Development and Portland Impact is hereby amended as follows:

1.
Compensation:
Portland Impact shall be paid an additional $16,684 in FY 2007-08 General Fund to serve additional households referred to the relocation program.  The total revised amount of compensation shall not exceed $125,254.
2. Exhibit:
Exhibit A of the orignial contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit A attached to this amendment.
3.
All other terms and conditions of this contract shall remain the same.
PORTLAND IMPACT



CITY OF PORTLAND


Susan Stoltenberg, Director

Date

William White
, Director

Date








Bureau of Housing and 







Community Development








APPROVED AS TO FORM:




















Linda Meng, City Attorney

Date








City Attorney
Gary Blackmer


Date

City Auditor
Subrecipient Agreement #37535
Amendment 1

Exhibit A

Revised Budget

	 
	 
	New Contract Total 
	 
	New Funds
	Original Contract
	Match

	 Personnel:
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	Salaries
	 
	19,768
	
	2,633
	17,135
	26,206

	Employee Benefits 
	 
	3,785
	
	504
	3,281
	5,018

	Payroll Taxes
	 
	2,144
	
	285
	1,859
	2,843

	   Total Personnel 
	 
	25,697
	
	3,422
	22,275
	34,067

	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	Operating Expenses:
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	Contractual Services 
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Stipends 
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Out of Town Travel
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Local Travel
	 
	291
	
	0
	291
	524

	Repair/Mtn 
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Insurance 
	 
	60
	
	0
	60
	88

	Space Rental
	 
	1,296
	
	0
	1,296
	1,901

	Utilities 
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Telephone
	 
	302
	
	0
	302
	444

	Office Supplies
	 
	180
	
	0
	180
	264

	Program Supplies / Activities
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Photocopying
	 
	50
	
	0
	50
	50

	Printing
	 
	42
	
	0
	42
	42

	Client Assistance
	 
	85,433
	
	13,262
	72,171
	30,000

	Computer Repair & Mtn
	 
	90
	
	0
	90
	132

	Computer Consultants
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Equipment Rental 
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Equipment Purchase
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Postage
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Training - Conference
	 
	180
	
	0
	180
	264

	Fingerprint
	 
	0
	
	0
	0
	0

	Agency Overhead
	 
	11,632
	
	0
	11,632
	8,133

	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Operating Expenses
	 
	99,556
	
	
	86,295
	41,842

	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	 
	125,253
	
	16,684
	108,570
	75,909


Portland Impact Relocation #37535 Amendment 1.doc

Page 1 of 2

